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ORP Enrollment Guidance

The provider types listed below are required to enroll as a Healthy Connections Medicaid provider
even if they only order, refer or prescribe services.

Chiropractors;

Dentists (including oral surgery, pedodontics, orthodontics);

Optometrists;

Nurse practitioners, midwives, certified registered nurse anesthetists, physician assistants;
Licensed psycho-educational specialists;

Licensed master social workers;

Physicians (all specialties); and

Podiatrists

Any updates to this list will be announced via a future Medicaid bulletin. ORP providers will enroll
through SCDHHS’ website here. This link is also available on the next slide. Providers should select the

“Ordering/Referring” provider type when enrolling. The following slides provide step-by-step
guidance on the enrollment process.
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https://www.scdhhs.gov/providers/become-provider
https://www.scdhhs.gov/providers/become-provider

SCDHHS Provider Enroliment

Access the SCDHHS enrollment website via Become a Provider | SCDHHS. To begin enrollment,
select Providers from the top of the screen.
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Healthy Connections is
SC's Medicaid Program.

Healthy Connections Medicaid provides health coverage for eligible

Not looking for Medicaid?

) . In South Carolina, vital and immunization records,
residents of South Carolina. ' o ]
healthcare regulations and permitting, and programs like

SNAP and TANF are overseen by different agencies.
Get Started » Agency Guide
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https://www.scdhhs.gov/providers/become-provider

Provider Enrollment Guidance

Select Become a Medicaid Provider
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Providers

PROVIDERS
Manuals
Fee Schedules

Provider Enrollment b

Revalidation
Become a Medicaid Log in to Medicaid Web Contact a Provider
Provider » Portal » Representative » Managed Care

Trainings

Contact a Provider Representative
Provider Appeals

SEARCH All Patient Refined Diagnosis Related Groups
(APR-DRGs)
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Provider Enrollment Guidance

Select Apply Online
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Become a Provider

PROVIDERS
Manuals =k
Fee Schedules

Provider Enrollment =

Agreements and Forms

Apply Online » Call (888) 289-0709 #4 » Email »
FAQs
Revalidation
Provider Enrollment and Screening Requirements Managed Care +
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The enrollment process includes screening, licensure verification and site visits (if applicable), to ensure

that all enrolling providers are in good standing and meet the requirements for which they are seeking Contact a Provider Representative

enrollment. Provider Appeals

All Patient Refined Diannnsit Grouin: h
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Provider Enrollment Guidance

Select Begin A New Enroliment
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providerservices.scdhhs.gov/ProviderEnrolimentWeb/backPERevalidate.action a % D [ @ i
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Provider Enroliment

Ingividuals, Organizations, Atypical Individuals, Atypicsl Organizations, O ing providers as well providers adding a new location can enrol into the system. A uniqus Reference | is assigned to each appication. i 1D will be sent to indivicual complesing the application and the:
praider. The Reference 1D is required to refrieve a saved update after the appiication is approved. If the application is not completed and submitted at the time the Reference D is issued. the provider has thirty (30) calendar days from the issuance date of the Reference ID in which to log back into the oniine
apolication o the record wil be

ho Can Enroll

Individual Provider

= An individual provide is & person enrolked dinectly who provides heaith senvices fo health An Services o may have an affiiation with g in SCOHHS o o submit their Social Security Numbar (SSN) and Natonal Frovider identifier (NF).

Individual/Sole Proprietor

 An Individua¥'Sole progrieior iz & person envolled drectly who provides hesith senvices to heaith 4 il ' Hisation with n proprietor enroling in SCOH their Social Number (SSN)

identifer (NP

For SCOHHS indwidual Medioaid enroliment, iype of Gmership defaults fo Individual-Sole Froprietor when an EIN is submilied on the apeiication. As a sole proprietor you would b if either % appl; (1) pay wages 1o ane or more empiayees, or (2) you file pension or excise tax relums. If these condions do not

appiy, your SSN is your taxpayer ientification number.

Organization

— Any entty agency, facillty or institution that provides health services for an affliation of individual providers. CrfCeMber 02, 2012, must have their i i i . The enrolled . will be verified and screened to ensure comp

Atypical Provide nent and screening regulations published by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid services. To start OR continue the Enroliment Revali
iders

— GMS defines atypical providers as "providers that do nat provide health care, az HIPAA # 45 CFR section 160 103 pertorm home and vehicle modificat

Mudicaid program. Even if thes ™ they 858l do not meet the HIFAA dafinison of health cane and therefore cannot rceive an NI

Atypieal Individual a olime o ea o Enrollment Revalidation

~ An Alypical pr a directly who, members A vidiual for services or may have an affiliat

may or may o be eligiie for an NP1 and NP iz not required

Atypical Organization

- An Alypical Organization provider iz a facikty, agency, entity. instiution, group. whe provide to health care members An atypical arganizabon may bil independently for services fllmay have an affliaticn with an indidual Organizations envaling in SCOHHS Medicaid program are required o

submit their Employer idanscation Numbar (EIN). The provider may or may nof b eiibie for an NP1 ang NP1 is not required.

Add a Location

~ Organizations (Facites, agencies, groups, efc.) enolied with & unk ination of an Employer kdent? (EIN) and sn NP1 may add a kocation o & previousiy existing envoliment. The location being saded must opersie uncallibe same EiN/NP! a3 the previcusly enrolled ccation. When the EINNP combination is not the same a5 8 previousiy

enrofled locstion, providers must complete 3 new enrofiment for that location

Madicare Cost-Sharing Provider

- This envoiiment type is for Medicare provider fypes nof recognzed by the South Carpiing ny progr the Medicare obin and the cost-shanng clams [l senaces furnished 1o recipents elgible for both Medicad and Medicare benefits.

Change Request

~ Froviders successiully enrolling a3 a SC Medicaid provider through the web appiicatk [ changes fo their enroiiment information using the portal. Froviders will not be able to make changes fo submitted enrolifint appiications unti afierthe sppiication iz approved and natification of such has been received by the provider,

Revalidation Request

- i Organi enrailed on or before December 02, 2012, must have their envoliment information revaidated. The enrofled information will be veribed and scresned fo ensure compiiance according il the patient protection and Afforisble Care Act of the provider enraliment and screening reguiations published by the

Canters for Medicare and Mediaid ssnices. To start OR continus the Enrollment Revalidation, click the Enroliment Revalidation button
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Provider Enrollment Guidance

Select New Enrollment. Then, from the drop-down options select Ordering/Referring

Healthy Connections ’

Provider Services Menu

Required fields are marked with an asterisk (*).

Please choose the option that best describes your intent: *

® New Enroliment ) Add a Location

Enroliment Type* A selection is required
- Select One -
Individual
Medicaid Service Area (MSA) Determinatio CRgam i
Please choose the State of your Primary Atypital i
Practice Location *: \ Atypical Organization

I Ordering/Referring I

Exit Enrollment »

Enroll Now
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Provider Enrollment Guidance

From the drop-down options, select an option from State of your Primary Practice Location

Exit Enrollment »

Healthy Connections >

Provider Services Menu

Required fields are marked with an asterisk (*).

Please choose the option that best describes your intent: *

® New Enroliment O Add a Location

Enroliment Type* Ordering/Referring v

Medicaid Service Area (MSA) Determination:

Please choose the State of your Primary

Practice Location *: A selection is required
— Select One —

SC
: ]
NC

AL

AK

AZ

AR

CA

co

CcT

DE

FL

HI

ID

IL

IN

1A

KS

KY v
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Provider Enrollment Guidance

Healthy Connections ) ExitEnvllment -

Provider Enrollment-Ordering/Referring
Enroliment Progress

K ~d . S =
You must complete i é’“" S e r/{ L

Important Enroliment Information x
the Fraykior Information frovider e Lpcation Informatian mdeinalmisiiom e B R
. . saved.
Ordering/Referring
H H OK
information page ]

before your
enrollment will be

Healthy Connections ) et Envollmrt

saved. . , .
Provider Enroliment-Ordering/Referring
Enrollment Progress
3
Start the = M | . e -
Enrollment Process PN C;))““‘g & .
by Selecting - A
Provider
Information
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Resource Information

Providers should direct any enrollment questions to the Provider Service
Center (PSC). PSC representatives can be reached at (888) 289-0709 from
7:30 a.m.-5 p.m. Monday-Thursday and 8:30 a.m.- 5 p.m. Friday and
selection option 4 from the menu.

Providers can also submit an online inquiry at
https://www.scdhhs.gov/providers/contact-provider-representative.

For additional information, please access the ORP Resource page — ADD
LINK

Thank you for your continued support of the South Carolina Healthy
Connections Medicaid program.
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https://www.scdhhs.gov/providers/contact-provider-representative
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